PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James D. Moore	01/13/2011
Brian G. Patrick	01/13/2011
Brandon S. Farmer	01/13/2011
Garrett D. Poe	01/13/2011
David L. Rodman	01/13/2011
Lonnie F. Bradburn Jr.	01/13/2011
Amy S. Davis	01/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NeXolve Corporation
Street Address:	655 Discovery Drive
Internal Address:	Building 3, Suite 200
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35806

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13075028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)517-5285

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 256-517-5125

Email: wbabcock@babc.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Swanson

Address Line 1: 200 Clinton Avenue West

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35801

PATENT

REEL: 026077 FRAME: 0830

501491335

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0\$7312-094075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Swanson
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026077 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged,

James D. Moore, Brian G. Patrick, Brandon S. Farmer, Garrett D. Poe, David L. Rodman, Lonnie F. Bradburn, Jr., and Amy S. Davis, all of the United States,

hereby SELL, ASSIGN, and TRANSFER to Nexolve Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Virginia, having a place of business located at 655 Discovery Drive, Building 3, Suite 200, Huntsville, AL 35806, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in their invention in:

PROTECTIVE FILM

for which we have executed a United States Non-Provisional patent application on or about the date of this assignment, identified as Attorney Docket No. 0S7312-094075, at Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP, 200 Clinton Ave. West, Suite 900, Huntsville, AL 35801, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions and/or improvements to said invention; and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and/or improvements.

I/WE AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner for Patents, or other issuing authority, to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted for said invention and/or improvements to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/WE WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

I/WE COVENANT, when requested, and at the expense of the assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, including provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other useful papers; communicate to the assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, shall consider desirable for vesting title to said invention and/or improvements, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and/or improvements.

Page 1 of 5

I/WE AUTHORIZE AND EMPOWER said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by any convention or treaty, including but not limited to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me/us.

I/WE CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by any convention or treaty, including but not limited to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the assignee.

Signature: Date: James D. Moore Date: James D. Moore

State of <u>flobama</u>)

County of Wadisa)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>James D. Moore</u>, whose name is signed to this Assignment and who is known to me or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged that **he/she** executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the day of analy, 2010

Notary Public

[NOTARY SEAL]

My Commission Expires: 17 July 2012

Signature: Date: 1-13-2011 Brian G. Patrick
State of Alabama)
County of Madison)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Brian G. Patrick</u> , whose name is signed to this Assignment and who is known to me or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the law of Sannay, 2010
Notary Public Notary Public
[NOTARY SEAL] My Commission Expires: 17 3003
Signature: Argen James Date: 1/13/14 Brandon S. Farmer
State of Alabama)
County of Madis —)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Brandon S. Farmer</u> , whose name is signed to this Assignment and who is known to me or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the day of January, 2010
Notary Public Notary Public No Commission Engineer 129 to 120 t
[NOTARY SEAL] My Commission Expires: 178 nly 2012

Page 3 of 5

Signature: Sarrett D. Poe		Date:	1/13/11
State of Alabama)			
County of <u>Mad:s</u>			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a personally appeared <u>Garrett D. Poe</u> , whose to me or who proved to me on the basis of executed the foregoing assignment, and ac purposes therein contained. Sworn to and subscribed before me of the contained of the	name is signed to this A satisfactory evidence to the knowledged that he/s	Assignmen to be the sa	t and who is known ame individual who d the same for the
2 // 0.11 00 11.10 2.002.01.000 0 0 2.02.0 11.10	<i>-</i>		•
	Notary Public	Clau	<u>) </u>
[NOTARY SEAL]	My Commission Expi	res: [7 S	July 2012
Signature: Dord S. Rod David L. Rodman		Date: <u>} </u>	5-1
State of Alabama)			
County of <u>Nadism</u>)			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a personally appeared <u>David L. Rodman</u> , when known to me or who proved to me on the bas who executed the foregoing assignment, and purposes therein contained.	nose name is signed to asis of satisfactory evid- acknowledged that he	this Assignence to be she executed	gnment and who is the same individual ted the same for the
Sworn to and subscribed before me of	on this the 13th day of	Janua	, 201 0
. 71	Notary Public		
[NOTARY SEAL]	My Commission Expi	res: 175	2106 July

Page 4 of 5

Signature: Annie f. Bradburn, Jr. Date: 1-13-14
State of Alabama)
County of Madison)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Lonnie F. Bradburn, Jr., whose name is signed to this Assignment and who is known to me or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the day of war, 2016
Notary Public
[NOTARY SEAL] My Commission Expires: 11 July 3012
Signature: My S. Davis Date: 1-13-11
State of Alabama)
County of Wadisa)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Amy S. Davis</u> , whose name is signed to this Assignment and who is known to me or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the 13th day of January, 2010
Notary Public
[NOTARY SEAL] My Commission Expires: 17 July 2012

Page 5 of 5

3/244417.1

RECORDED: 04/05/2011